I such circumstances I am permitted 

to accept the claim as quantified by the applicant.  I will order payment accordingly. 

Conclusion  

[7] For the above reasons I order the respondents, Veronica and Didier 

Crevecoeur to pay the applicant, Guillaume Thiron,  $549.75 (five hundred and forty 

nine dollars and seventy five cents) being unpaid wages.  Payment is to be made no 

later than 4.00pm Friday 28 February 2020.  The respondents are jointly liable.  

[8] It is accepted money has continued to be paid since this claim was first raised 

so if further sums have been paid since 8 November 2019 that amount may be